

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2303 of 1984

Appellant :- Mohd. And Another

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- V.M. Zaidi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G..A

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

List revised. No one appears on behalf of the appellants to press this appeal.

Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the State is present.

As per the office report dated 18.10.2022, the lower court records have not been received.

Office to send a reminder to the District and Sessions Judge concerned for transmitting the lower court records forthwith.

Further, as per office report dated 14.08.2022 notice has been served on both the appellants. Despite service of notice, neither the appellants are present in Court today nor there is any representation on their behalf.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned for today for awaiting the lower court records.

Let the matter be listed on 30.01.2023.

Order Date :- 30.11.2022

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)