



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2303 of 1984

Mahmood And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	V.M. Zaidi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G..A

Court No. - 76

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

1. None appears for the appellant even in the revised call.
2. Sri Ravi Kant Pandey, Advocate, has pointed out that he has filed his vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 on 18.3.2026 in the Registry which is not on record.
3. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
4. Issue notice to appellant- Mahmood through C.J.M., Bijnor for appearance before this court either personally or through his counsel on the next date of listing.
5. List on 16.4.2026.
6. A copy of this order be sent to the Session Judge, Bijnor, immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

March 28, 2026

Vandana